Total water use for domestic purposes from all sources shall not exceed a 
combined total of sixty (60) cubic metres per day.  Water for the purposes of 
drilling and other associated uses, shall be obtained from sources adjacent to 
drill targets, or as otherwise approved by the Board and is not to exceed four 
hundred and fifty five (455) cubic metres per day. 

PART D: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WASTE DISPOSAL 

Amend Item 9 All discharge from the two Bulk Sample open pits, weathered ore stockpile, 

lump ore and fine ore stockpiles at Monitoring Stations MRY-8, MRY-9, 
MRY-10, MRY-11 and MRY-12 shall not exceed the following limits: